Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Patents	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Citicorp North America, Inc.	12/08/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novelis Corporation	
Street Address:	6060 Parkland Blvd	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44124	

Name:	Novelis Inc		
Street Address:	3399 Peachtree Road NE, Ste. 1500		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30326		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6369347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)374-7159

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: junine.johnson@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Junine Johnson

Address Line 1: 1395 Brickell Avenue, 12 Floor

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35899.0237
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Junine Johnson

500192440 **REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0320**

Total Attachments: 2 source=Novelis Partial Release of Patent Security Interest12-8#page1.tif source=Novelis Partial Release of Patent Security Interest12-8#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0321

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Citicorp North America, Inc. ("Citicorp"), in its capacity as Agent for Lenders, hereby releases from that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 7, 2005, made by Novelis Corporation and Novelis, Inc., in favor of Citicorp and recorded at least in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016369, Frame 0282 on March 3, 2005 (hereinafter the "Patent Security Agreement") only those patents which are listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Patent Security Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as to all other property covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this partial release as of December 8, 2006.

> CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as Agent

+212 723 8590

REEL: 018616 FRAME? 0322

T-237 P 002/003 F-898

EXHIBIT A

Title	Country	Issue Date	Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date
Aluminum Alloy Sheet for Spot Welding	United States of America	04/09/2002	6,369,347	09/508,174	09/10/1998
Aluminum Alloy Sheet for Spot Welding	Canada			2300814	09/10/1998
Aluminum Alloy Sheet for Spot Welding	European Patent Convention			98941812.4	09/10/1998
Aluminum Alloy Sheet for Spot Welding	Brazil	04/13/2004	PI9812637-7	PI9812637-7	09/10/1998
Aluminum Alloy Sheet for Spot Welding	Norway			20001285	09/10/1998
Aluminum Alloy Sheet for Spot Welding	China	12/25/2002	ZL98808976.9	98808976.9	09/10/1998
Aluminum Alloy Sheet for Spot Welding	Japan	02/21/2003	3398835	JP09-246704	09/11/1997
Aluminum Alloy Sheet for Spot Welding	Korea			7002582/00	09/10/1998

RECORDED: 12/12/2006